QINGDAO NEW KETER TYRE CO., LTD
ADD: 25FL, Darron Center, No.180 Haier Road, Qingdao, China, 266100
Tel: 86-532-55579147    Fax: 86-532-55579145
E-mail: info@ketertyre.com     Web:www.greentractyre.com
@Greentrac Tyre
CATALOG
2024 V1.0
The all new GREENTRAC product family with premium
outlook and performance, offers theright products for all
kinds of weather conditions and road surfaces.
Each pattern design is at the forefront of performance,
practicality, and fashion. Provide extraordinary value for
users in the global market.
2020
KETER EUROPE
European Off ice
Established
2022
KETER UAE
Branch
KETER CORP
Founded in Qingdao 2019.11
KETER USA
USA Branch
2009
CHINA USA
EUROPE
UAE
Super wet grip A-LEVEL
no fear of skid
The width of footprint for Rough
Master-Rt is widened to 92%
of the section width.
Quest-X is all above W, Some sizes
can reach Y 300km/h.
 300(km/h)
German automobile and tyre industry standards are leading the world and represent the
world's ultimate industrial spirit. Adhering to this spirit and philosophy, in 2017, Keter Tyre
Company brought in global engineer team and created the high-quality brand-GREENTRAC
to serve the global high-end tyre market. "Independent research and development of the
patterns" and "ultimate product performance" are the soul of GREENTRAC.
In 2018, GREENTRAC launched PCR star product Quest-X in the German market. This
pattern is the best speaker of the ultimate performance. It has not only the extreme speed
level "Y" (300KM/H), but also "A" grade Wet Grip EU labels. Since then, GREENTRAC
continues to introduce trendy and top design concepts, and constantly optimize and enrich
the product line.
In 2021, Greentrac TBR was officially launched in Thailand which continues the high-quality
brand position. TBR product line is designed with long mileage and extreme dynamic
balance performance. In 2023, OTR & AGR new projects make Greentrac brand more
complete. With full range of PCR, TBR, OTR&AGR, Greentrac becomes a complete product
line layout  brand which can compete with global TOP brands.
ABOUT GREENTRAC
ULTIMATE PERFORMANCEUNIQUE  DESIGN
GREENTRAC TYRE
Since 2009
2600+
Customers
176
countries
all over the world
CUSTOMER
FEEDBACK
SHAPING A BRIGHTER FUTURE.
HAVE BEEN SOLD WORLDWIDE
CONTENTS
Summer Tyre
Winter & 4S Tyre
Passenger
All Season Tyre
Suv & 4x4 Special
2605
Superange-XJourney-X
07
Quest-X
15
17
19
Superange-Van
Winter Tyre
21
Winter Master D1Season Master
Season Master Van
Electric Vehicle
EV
01
Neosport EV
HP
4S Winter
23
Winter Master S1
Studdable
24
Winter Master S2 LT
Studdable
25
Winter Master S2 SUV
Studdable4S-C
EV
UHP
03
Journey-X Pro
HP
13
Rough Master-RT
RT
11
Rough Master X/T
XT
09
Quest-X SUV
HT
Taxi
Van
UTQG:380 AA
NEOSPORT EV
SIZES & SPECIFICATION
INCOMING...
0201
A REAL EV TYRE
SIZE  LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIM (mm/32nds)
O.T.D  LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIM (mm/32nds)
O.T.DSIZE
18 225/60R18 104/XL V 6.5J 8.8 / 11.1
18 235/45ZR18 98/XL W 8J 8.8 / 11.1
19 235/40ZR19 96/XL Y 8.5J 8.8 / 11.1
19 235/45ZR19 99/XL Y 8J 8.8 / 11.1
19 245/45ZR19 102/XL Y 8J 8.8 / 11.1
19 255/45R19 104/XL V 8.5J 8.8 / 11.1
21 255/35ZR21 98/XL Y 9J 8.8 / 11.1
21 255/45ZR21 105/XL Y 8.5J 8.8 / 11.1
21 265/45ZR21 108/XL Y 9J 8.8 / 11.1
21 275/35ZR21 103/XL W 9.5J 8.8 / 11.1
245/35R19
19’’ 20’’ 21’’ 22’’
265/40R19
285/40R19
245/40R20
245/50R20
255/40R20
255/45R20
255/50R20
265/40R20
265/45R20
275/35R20
275/50R20
285/35R20
295/35R20
295/40R20
255/40R21
265/40R21
275/45R21
285/40R21
295/35R21
295/40R21
315/30R21
315/35R21
315/40R21
275/40R22
285/40R22
285/45R22
325/40R22
SIZES & SPECIFICATION
SIZE
 LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE (mm/32nds)
O.T.D
ROLLING RESISTANCE            WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
EU LABELING
14 175/70R14 84 H 5.5J 7.7 / 9.7 C B 68 B
14 185/65R14 86 H 5.5J 7.7 / 9.7 C B 69 B
15 185/60R15 84 H 5.5J 7.7 / 9.7 C B 69 B
15 185/65R15 88 H 5.5J 7.7 / 9.7 C B 69 B
15 195/55R15 85 V 6J 7.7 / 9.7 C B 69 B
15 195/60R15 88 H 6J 7.7 / 9.7 C B 69 B
15 195/65R15 91 H 6J 7.7 / 9.7 C B 69 B
16 195/60R16 89 H 6J 7.7 / 9.7 C B 69 B
16 205/55R16 94 V 6.5J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 69 B
16 205/60R16 92 V 6J 8.0 / 10.1 C B 69 B
16 205/65R16 95 V 6J 8.0 / 10.1 C B 69 B
16 215/60R16 95 V 6.5J 8.0 / 10.1 C B 69 B
16 215/65R16 98 H 6.5J 8.0 / 10.1 C B 69 B
17 215/50R17 95 V 7J 7.7 / 9.7 C B 69 B
17 225/45R17 94 W 7.5J 8.0 / 10.1 C B 69 B
JOURNEY-X PRO
SIZES & SPECIFICATION
03 04
UTQG:500 AA
JOURNEY-X
UTQG:360 AA
SIZES & SPECIFICATION
05 06
 LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE (mm/32nds) ROLLING RESISTANCE            WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
O.T.D EU LABELING
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
4.50B
4.50B
4.50B
5.00B
5.00B
5J
5.00B
5.50B
4.5J
5J
5.00B
5J
5J
5.5J
6J
5.5J
5.5J
5.5J
6J
6J
6J
5J
5J
5J
6J
5.5J
5.5J
6J
6J
6J
T
T
T
H
H
H
H
H
T
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
V
H
H
V
V
V
D
D
D
C
C
D
C
C
D
C
C
C
C
C
D
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
71
71
71
70
70
70
70
70
70
71
71
71
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.9
6.9
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.7
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.4
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
155/65R13
155/70R13
155/80R13
165/65R13
165/70R13
175/60R13
175/70R13
185/70R13
155/65R14
165/60R14
165/65R14
165/70R14
175/65R14
175/70R14
185/55R14
185/60R14
185/65R14
185/70R14
195/60R14
195/70R14
205/70R14
165/65R15
175/60R15
175/65R15
185/55R15
185/60R15
185/65R15
195/50R15
195/55R15
195/60R15
73
79/XL
79
77
79
77
82
86
75
75
79
81
86/XL
88/XL
80
82
86
88
86
91
98/XL
81
81
88/XL
86/XL
88/XL
92/XL
82
85
88
 LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE (mm/32nds) ROLLING RESISTANCE            WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
O.T.D EU LABELING
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
6J
6J
6J
6J
6.5J
6.5J
6J
6J
6.5J
6J
6J
6J
6.5J
6.5J
6J
6J
7J
6.5J
6.5J
7J
6.5J
7.5J
7J
7.5J
7J
7J
7.5J
8J
8.5J
V
V
H
H
V
H
V
V
V
V
W
H
W
W
V
V
W
V
H
W
H
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
W
C
C
C
C
C
C
D
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
D
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
71
71
71
71
71
71
70
70
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.7
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.4
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
/ 8.7
195/65R15
205/60R15
205/65R15
205/70R15
215/65R15
215/70R15
185/50R16
185/55R16
195/45R16
195/50R16
195/55ZR16
195/60R16
205/50ZR16
205/55ZR16
205/60R16
205/65R16
215/55ZR16
215/60R16
215/65R16
225/55ZR16
225/60R16
205/40ZR17
205/45ZR17
215/40ZR17
215/45ZR17
215/50ZR17
225/45ZR17
235/45ZR17
235/40ZR18
91
91
94
96
100/XL
98
81
83
84/XL
88/XL
91/XL
89
87
91
92
95
97/XL
99/XL
98
99/XL
98
84/XL
88/XL
87/XL
91/XL
95/XL
94/XL
97/XL
97/XL
17 205/50ZR17 93/XL Y 6.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 70 B
17 215/55ZR17 98/XL W 7J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
17 225/50ZR17 98/XL Y 7J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
17 225/55ZR17 97 W 7J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
17 245/45ZR17 99/XL Y 8J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 70 B
18 215/50ZR18 96/XL Y 7J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 70 B
18 215/55ZR18 99/XL W 7J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
18 225/40ZR18 92/XL Y 8J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 70 B
18 225/45ZR18 95/XL Y 7.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
18 225/55ZR18 98 W 7J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
18 235/45ZR18 98/XL Y 8J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 70 B
18 235/50ZR18 101/XL Y 7.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
18 235/55ZR18 104/XL W 7.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
18 245/40ZR18 97/XL Y 8.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 70 B
18 245/45ZR18 100/XL Y 8J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 70 B
18 245/50ZR18 104/XL Y 7.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
18 255/35ZR18 94/XL Y 8J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
18 255/45ZR18 103/XL Y 8.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
18 265/35ZR18 97/XL Y 9.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
18 275/40ZR18 103/XL Y 9.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
18 285/35ZR18 101/XL Y 10J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
19 225/35ZR19 88/XL Y 8J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 70 B
19 225/40ZR19 93/XL Y 8J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 70 B
19 225/45ZR19 96/XL Y 7.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 70 B
19 235/35ZR19 91/XL Y 8.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 70 B
19 235/40ZR19 96/XL Y 8.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 70 B
19 235/50ZR19 103/XL Y 7.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
19 235/55ZR19 105/XL W 7.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
19 245/35ZR19 93/XL Y 8.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 70 B
19 245/40ZR19 98/XL Y 8.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 70 B
19 245/45ZR19 102/XL Y 8J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 70 B
19 245/55ZR19 103 W 7.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
19 255/30ZR19 91/XL Y 9J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
19 255/35ZR19 96/XL Y 9J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
19 255/40ZR19 100/XL Y 9J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
19 255/45ZR19 104/XL Y 8.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
19 255/50ZR19 107/XL Y 8J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 71 B
19 255/55ZR19 111/XL W 8J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 71 B
19 265/30ZR19 93/XL Y 9.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
19 265/35ZR19 98/XL Y 9.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
19 265/40ZR19 102/XL Y 9.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
19 265/50ZR19 110/XL Y 8.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 71 B
19 275/30ZR19 96/XL Y 9.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
19 275/35ZR19 100/XL Y 9.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
19 275/40ZR19 105/XL Y 9.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
19 275/55ZR19 111 W 8.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 71 B
19 285/45ZR19 111/XL Y 9.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 73 B
19 295/30ZR19 100/XL Y 10.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
20 225/35ZR20 90/XL Y 8J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 70 B
20 235/45ZR20 100/XL Y 8J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 70 B
20 235/55ZR20 105/XL W 7.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
20 245/35ZR20 95/XL Y 8.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 70 B
20 245/40ZR20 99/XL Y 8.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 70 B
20 245/45ZR20 99 Y 8J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
20 245/50ZR20 102 Y 7.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 71 B
20 255/40ZR20 101/XL Y 9J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
20 255/45ZR20 105/XL Y 8.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
20 255/50ZR20 109/XL Y 8J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 71 B
20 255/55ZR20 110/XL W 8J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 71 B
20 265/40ZR20 104/XL Y 9.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
20 265/45ZR20 108/XL Y 9J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
20 275/30ZR20 97/XL Y 9.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
20 275/35ZR20 102/XL Y 9.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
20 275/40ZR20 106/XL Y 9.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
20 275/45ZR20 110/XL Y 9J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 71 B
20 275/50ZR20 113/XL Y 8.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 71 B
20 285/40ZR20 108/XL Y 10J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
20 285/45ZR20 112/XL Y 9.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 73 B
20 285/50ZR20 116/XL W 9J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 73 B
20 295/35ZR20 105/XL Y 10.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
20 295/40ZR20 110/XL Y 10.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
20 315/35ZR20 110/XL Y 11J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
21 265/40ZR21 105/XL Y 9.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
21 265/45ZR21 108/XL Y 9J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
21 275/35ZR21 103/XL Y 9.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
21 275/45ZR21 110/XL Y 9J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 71 B
21 285/35ZR21 105/XL Y 10J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
21 285/40ZR21 109/XL Y 10J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
21 295/35ZR21 107/XL Y 10.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
21 295/40ZR21 111/XL Y 10.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 73 B
21 315/35ZR21 111/XL Y 11J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
21 315/40ZR21 115/XL Y 11J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
21 325/30ZR21 108/XL Y 11.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
22 265/40ZR22 106/XL Y 9.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
22 275/40ZR22 107/XL Y 9.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
22 285/45ZR22 114/XL Y 9.5J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 73 B
17 215/55ZR17 94 W 7J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 70 B
18 225/50ZR18* 99/XL W 7J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 70 B
18 235/40ZR18* 95/XL Y 8.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 70 B
18 255/40ZR18* 99/XL Y 9J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
18 255/55ZR18* 109/XL W 8J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
19 235/45ZR19* 99/XL Y 8J 7.0 / 8.8 C A 70 B
19 285/30ZR19* 98/XL Y 10J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
20 235/50ZR20* 104/XL W 7.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 70 B
20 255/30ZR20* 92/XL Y 9J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
20 255/35ZR20* 97 Y 9J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
20 265/50ZR20* 111 W 8.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C A 71 B
21 255/40ZR21* 102 Y 9J 7.4 / 9.3 C A 71 B
21 315/30ZR21* 105/XL Y 11J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
22 275/50ZR22* 111/XL W 8.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
22 285/35ZR22* 106/XL Y 10J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
22 325/35ZR22* 114/XL Y 11.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
22 275/35ZR22* 104/XL Y 9.5J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 71 B
22 285/40ZR22* 110 Y 10J 7.2 / 9.1 C A 73 B
QUEST-X
SIZES & SPECIFICATION
 LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE (mm/32nds) ROLLING RESISTANCE            WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
O.T.D EU LABELING  LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE (mm/32nds) ROLLING RESISTANCE         WET       NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
O.T.D EU LABELING
UTQG:400 AA
07 08
*Coming soon
QUEST-X SUV
SIZES & SPECIFICATION
09 10
 LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE (mm/32nds)
O.T.D
ROLLING RESISTANCE            WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
EU LABELING
UTQG:500 AA
16 215/70R16 100 T 6.5J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 70 B
16 225/70R16 103 T 6.5J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 70 B
16 235/60R16 100 H 7J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 70 B
16 235/70R16 106 H 7J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 70 B
16 245/70R16 107 T 7J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 70 B
16 255/70R16 111 T 7.5J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 71 B
16 265/70R16 112 T 8J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 71 B
17 215/60R17 96 H 6.5J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 70 B
17 225/60R17 99 H 6.5J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 70 B
17 225/65R17 106/XL H 6.5J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 71 B
17 235/65R17 108/XL H 7J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 71 B
17 265/65R17 116/XL H 8J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 72 B
17 265/70R17 115 T 8J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 71 B
17 285/65R17 116 H 8.5J 9.5 / 12.0 B B 73 B
18 235/60R18 107/XL H 7J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 71 B
18 265/60R18 110 H 8J 8.5 / 10.7 B B 71 B
18 285/60R18 116 H 8.5J 9.5 / 12.0 B B 73 B
ROUGH MASTER X/T
SIZES & SPECIFICATION
11 12
 LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE PR/LR
(mm/32nds)
O.T.D
ROLLING RESISTANCE            WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
EU LABELING
15 31*10.50R15LT 6 / C 109 S 8.5J 12.7 / 16.0 D B 72 B
15 LT215/75R15 6 / C 100 / 97 T 6J 12.0 / 15.1 D B 72 B
15 235/75R15 - 109/XL T 6.5J 10.5 / 13.2 D D 72 B
16 LT225/75R16 10 / E 115 / 112 S 6J 12.7 / 16.0 D B 72 B
16   245/70R16 - 113/XL T 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D D 72 B
16 LT245/75R16 10 / E 120 / 116 S 7J 12.7 / 16.0 D B 72 B
16 265/70R16 - 112 T 8J 10.5 / 13.2 D D 72 B
16 LT265/75R16 10 / E 123 / 120 S 7.5J 12.7 / 16.0 - - - -
16 LT285/75R16 10 / E 126 / 123 Q 8J 12.7 / 16.0 - - - -
17 LT235/80R17 10 / E 120 / 117 R 6.5J 12.7 / 16.0 D B 72 B
17 265/65R17 - 112 T 8J 10.5 / 13.2 D D 72 B
17 LT265/70R17 10 / E 121 / 118 S 8J 12.7 / 16.0 D B 72 B
17 LT285/70R17 10 / E 121 / 118 S 8.5J 12.7 / 16.0 D B 72 B
18 265/60R18 - 110 T 8J 10.5 / 13.2 D D 72 B
18 265/65R18 - 114 T 8J 10.5 / 13.2 D D 72 B
18 285/60R18 - 116 T 8.5J 10.5 / 13.2 D D 74 B
18 LT285/65R18 10 / E 125 / 122 R 8J 12.7 / 16.0 - - - -
20 265/50R20 - 111/XL H 8.5J 10.5 / 13.2 D D 73 B
20 275/55R20 - 117/XL H 8.5J 10.5 / 13.2 D D 73 B
20 275/60R20 - 115 T 8J 10.5 / 13.2 D D 72 B
20 285/50R20 - 116/XL H 9J 10.5 / 13.2 D D 75 B
22 285/45R22 - 114/XL H 9.5J 10.5 / 13.2 D D 75 B
16 235/70R16 * 109 T 7J
16 255/70R16 * 111 T 7.5J
17 245/70R17 * 110 T 7J
17 235/65R17 * 108 T 7J
18 LT275/70R18 * 124/121 S 8J
18 LT275/65R18 * 123/120 S 8J
17 33*12.50R17LT * 120 S 10J
17 35*12.50R17LT * 121 S 10J
18 35*12.50R18LT * 123 S 10J
18 33*12.50R18LT * 118 T 10J
20 33*12.50R20LT * 119 T 10J
20 35*12.50R20LT * 121 T 10J
22 33*12.50R22LT * 114 T 10J
22 35*12.50R22LT * 121 T 10J
*Coming soon
ROUGH MASTER-RT
SIZES & SPECIFICATION
POR
(Professional Off Road)
This tyre is a special use tyre primarily used for service in severe off-road conditions.
It’s not included in tyre performance label grading.
13 14
 LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODEPR/LRSIZE (mm/32nds)
O.T.D EU
LABELING
 LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODEPR/LRSIZE (mm/32nds)
O.T.D EU
LABELING
*Coming soon
17 33*12.50R17LT 10 / E 120 Q 12.5 / 15.7 POR
17 LT265/65R17 10 / E 120/117 Q 11.5 / 14.5 POR
17 LT265/70R17 10 / E 121/118 Q 11.5 / 14.5 POR
17 LT285/70R17 10 / E 121/118 Q 11.5 / 14.5 POR
18 33*12.50R18LT 10 / E 118 Q 12.5 / 15.7 POR
18 LT265/60R18 10 / E 119/116 Q 11.5 / 14.5 POR
18 LT285/60R18 8 / D 118/115 Q 11.5 / 14.5 POR
20 33*12.50R20LT 12 / F 119 Q 12.5 / 15.7 POR
20 35*12.50R20LT 10 / E 121 Q 12.5 / 15.7 POR
20 LT265/50R20 10 / E 115/112 Q 11.5 / 14.5 POR
20 LT275/55R20 10 / E 120/117 Q 11.5 / 14.5 POR
20 LT275/60R20 8 / D 119/116 Q 11.5 / 14.5 POR
20 LT285/50R20 10 / E 119/116 Q 11.5 / 14.5 POR
20 LT285/55R20 8 / D 117/114 Q 11.5 / 14.5 POR
20 LT305/55R20 10 / E 121/118 Q 11.5 / 14.5 POR
22 33*12.50R22LT 12 / F 114 Q 12.5 / 15.7 POR
22 35*12.50R22LT 12 / F 121 Q 12.5 / 15.7 POR
22 LT285/45R22 10 / E 116/113 Q 11.5 / 14.5 POR
22 LT305/40R22 12 / F 115/112 Q 11.5 / 14.5 -
22 305/45R22 - 118 Q 10.5 / 13.2 POR
22 LT315/45R22 10 / E 116/113 Q 11.5 / 14.5 POR
24 33*12.50R24LT 12 / F 110 Q 12.5 / 15.7 -
26 LT305/35R26 10 / E 108/104 Q 11.5 / 14.5 -
15 31*10.50R15LT * 109 Q 11.5 / 14.5
16 LT285/75R16 * 126/123 Q 11.5 / 14.5
17 35*12.50R17LT * 121 Q 12.5 / 15.7
18 35*12.50R18LT * 128 Q 12.5 / 15.7
18 LT265/65R18 * 122/119 Q 11.5 / 14.5
18 LT285/65R18 * 125/122 Q 11.5 / 14.5
22 LT305/50R22 * 119/116 Q 11.5 / 14.5
24 LT295/40R24 * 122/119 Q 11.5 / 14.5
24 LT295/45R24 * 120/117 Q 11.5 / 14.5
24 LT305/45R24 * 117/114 Q 11.5 / 14.5
SUPERANGE-VAN
SIZES & SPECIFICATION
15 16
 LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE PR/LR
(mm/32nds)
O.T.D
ROLLING RESISTANCE            WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
EU LABELING
14 185R14C 8 / D 102/100 R 5.5J 8.8 / 11.1 B B 72 B
14 195R14C 6 / D 102/100 S 5.5J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
15 195/70R15C 8 / D 104/102 S 6J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
15 195R15C 8 / D 106/104 S 5.5J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
15 215/70R15C 8 / D 109/107 S 6.5J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
15 225/70R15C 10 / E 112/110 S 6.5J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
16 195/65R16C 8 / D 104/102 T 6J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
16 195/75R16C 8 / D 107/105 S 5.5J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
16 205/65R16C 8 / D 107/105 T 6J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
16 205/75R16C 8 / D 110/108 R 5.5J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
16 215/65R16C 8 / D 109/107 T 6.5J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
16 225/65R16C 8 / D 112/110 T 6.5J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
16 235/65R16C 10 / E 115/113 T 7J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
17 215/60R17C 8 / D 109/107 T 6.5J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
17 225/55R17C 8 / D 109/107 H 7J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
17 235/60R17C 10 / E 117/115 R 7J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 72 B
14 175/65R14C * 90/88 T 5J
14 175/70R14C * 95/93 T 5J
15 205/70R15C * 106/104 S 6J
16 215/60R16C * 103/101T T 6.5J
16 215/75R16C * 116/114 R 6J
16 225/75R16C * 121/120 R 6J
*Coming soon
SEASON MASTER
SIZES & SPECIFICATION
 LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE (mm/32nds) ROLLING RESISTANCE            WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
O.T.D EU LABELING  LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE (mm/32nds) ROLLING RESISTANCE            WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
O.T.D EU LABELING
17 18
UTQG:420 AA
*Coming soon
13 175/70R13 82 T 5.00B 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
14 155/65R14 75 H 4.5J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
14 165/60R14 79 H 5J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
14 165/65R14 79 H 5J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
14 165/70R14 81 T 5J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
14 175/65R14 82 H 5J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
14 185/55R14 80 H 6J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
14 185/60R14 82 H 5.5J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
14 185/65R14 86 H 5.5J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
14 185/70R14 88 T 5.5J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
15 175/65R15 88 H 5J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
15 185/55R15 82 V 6J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
15 185/60R15 88/XL H 5.5J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
15 185/65R15 92/XL H 5.5J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 70 B
15 195/50ZR15 86 W 6J 7.8 / 9.8 D B 71 B
15 195/55R15 85 V 6J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 71 B
15 195/60R15 88 V 6J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 71 B
15 195/65R15 95/XL H 6J 7.6 / 9.6 D B 71 B
15 205/65R15 94 H 6J 7.8 / 9.8 D B 71 B
16 175/50R16 77 V 5.5J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 70 B
16 195/55R16 91/XL V 6J 7.6 / 9.6 C B 71 B
16 205/45ZR16 87/XL W 7J 7.6 / 9.6 C B 71 B
16 205/55R16 94/XL V 6.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C B 71 B
16 205/60R16 96/XL V 6J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
16 215/55R16 97/XL V 7J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
16 215/60R16 99/XL V 6.5J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
16 215/65R16 98 H 6.5J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
16 225/55R16 99 V 7J 7.6 / 9.6 C B 71 B
17 205/50ZR17 93/XL W 6.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C B 71 B
17 205/55R17 95/XL V 6.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C B 71 B
17 215/45ZR17 91/XL W 7J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
17 215/50ZR17 95/XL W 7J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
17 215/55R17 98/XL V 7J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
17 215/60R17 100/XL V 6.5J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
17 225/45ZR17 94/XL W 7.5J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
17 225/50ZR17 98/XL W 7J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
17 225/55R17 101/XL V 7J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
17 225/65R17 102 H 6.5J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 71 B
17 235/45ZR17 97/XL W 8J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
17 235/55ZR17 103/XL W 7.5J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
18 225/40ZR18 92/XL W 8J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
18 235/60R18 107/XL V 7J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 71 B
19 235/55R19 105/XL V 7.5J 8.8 / 11.1 C B 71 B
21 295/35ZR21 107/XL W 10.5J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 74 B
16 195/45ZR16 * 84 W 6.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C B 71 B
17 215/40ZR17 * 87 W 7.5J 7.6 / 9.6 C B 71 B
17 215/65R17 * 99 H 6.5J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
17 235/65R17 * 104 H 7J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
18 225/45ZR18 * 95 W 7.5J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
18 235/45ZR18 * 98 W 8J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
18 235/50R18 * 101 V 7.5J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
18 245/45ZR18 * 100 W 8J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
19 225/40ZR19 * 93 W 8J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
19 245/45ZR19 * 102 W 8J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 71 B
20 275/60R20 * 119 V 8J 7.8 / 9.8 C B 72 B
SEASON MASTER VAN
SIZES & SPECIFICATION
19 20
 LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE PR/LR
(mm/32nds)
O.T.D
ROLLING RESISTANCE          WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
EU LABELING
*Coming soon
16 195/75R16C 10 / F 110/108 R 5.5J 9.5 / 12.0 C C 73 B
16 205/65R16C 10 / E 107/105 T 6J 9.5 / 12.0 C C 73 B
16 215/65R16C 10 / E 109/107 T 6.5J 9.5 / 12.0 C C 73 B
16 225/65R16C 10 / E 112/110 R 6.5J 9.5 / 12.0 C C 73 B
16 235/65R16C 8 / D 115/113 R 7J 9.5 / 12.0 C C 73 B
15 195/70R15C * 10 / E 104/102 T 6J 9.5 / 12.0 C C 73 B
15 215/70R15C * 10 / E 109/107 S 6.5J 9.5 / 12.0 C C 73 B
15 225/70R15C * 10 / E 112/110(115N) S 6.5J 9.5 / 12.0 C C 73 B
16 195/60R16C * 10 / E 99/97 H 6J 9.5 / 12.0 C C 73 B
16 195/65R16C * 10 / E 104/102 T 6J 9.5 / 12.0 C C 73 B
16 205/75R16C * 12 / F 113/111 R 5.5J 9.5 / 12.0 C C 73 B
16 215/75R16C * 12 / F 116/114 R 6J 9.5 / 12.0 C C 73 B
16 225/75R16C * 12 / F 121/120 R 6J 9.5 / 12.0 C C 73 B
WINTER MASTER D1
SIZES & SPECIFICATION
 LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE (mm/32nds) ROLLING RESISTANCE            WET            NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
O.T.D EU LABELING  LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE (mm/32nds) ROLLING RESISTANCE            WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
O.T.D EU LABELINGEU LABELING
14 155/65R14 75 T 4.5J 7.7 / 9.7 D C 69 B
14 165/70R14 81 T 5J 7.7 / 9.7 D C 69 B
14 175/65R14 82 T 5J 7.7 / 9.7 D C 69 B
14 175/70R14 88/XL T 5.5J 7.7 / 9.7 D C 69 B
14 185/60R14 82 T 5.5J 8.1 / 10.2 D C 69 B
14 185/65R14 86 T 5.5J 8.1 / 10.2 D C 69 B
15 175/65R15 84 T 5J 7.7 / 9.7 D C 69 B
15 185/55R15 82 T 6J 8.1 / 10.2 D C 69 B
15 185/60R15 88/XL T 5.5J 8.1 / 10.2 D C 69 B
15 185/65R15 88 H 5.5J 8.1 / 10.2 D C 69 B
15 195/55R15 85 H 6J 8.1 / 10.2 D C 70 B
15 195/60R15 88 H 6J 8.1 / 10.2 D C 70 B
15 195/65R15 91 T 6J 8.1 / 10.2 D C 70 B
15 205/65R15 94 T 6J 8.1 / 10.2 D C 70 B
16 195/55R16 87 H 6J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
16 205/55R16 91 H 6.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
16 205/60R16 96/XL H 6J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
16 215/55R16 97/XL H 7J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
16 215/60R16 99/XL H 6.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
16 215/65R16 98 H 6.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
16 225/55R16 99/XL V 7J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
16 225/60R16 102/XL H 6.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 205/50R17 93/XL V 6.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 215/45R17 91/XL V 7J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 215/50R17 95/XL V 7J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 215/55R17 98/XL V 7J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 215/60R17 96 H 6.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 225/45R17 91 H 7.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 225/45R17 94/XL V 7.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 225/50R17 98/XL V 7J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 225/55R17 101/XL V 7J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 225/60R17 99 H 6.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 225/60R17 103/XL V 6.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 225/65R17 102 H 6.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 225/65R17 106/XL H 6.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 235/45R17 97/XL V 8J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 235/55R17 103/XL V 7.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 235/60R17 102 V 7J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 235/60R17 106/XL H 7J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
17 235/65R17 108/XL V 7J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
18 225/40R18 92/XL V 8J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
18 225/45R18 95/XL V 7.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
18 235/40R18 95/XL V 8.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
18 235/45R18 98/XL V 8J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
18 235/60R18 107/XL V 7J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
18 245/40R18 97/XL V 8.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
18 245/45R18 100/XL V 8J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
18 255/55R18 109/XL V 8J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 71 B
19 235/55R19 105/XL V 7.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
19 245/40ZR19 98/XL W 8.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 70 B
19 255/50R19 107/XL V 8J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 71 B
20 275/40ZR20 106/XL W 9.5J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 71 B
20 275/45ZR20 110/XL W 9J 8.1 / 10.2 C C 71 B
21 295/35R21 107/XL V 10.5J 7.9 / 10.0 C C 73 B
17 265/65R17 * 116 H
18 215/55R18 * 95 H
18 225/50R18 * 99 V
18 225/60R18 * 100 H
18 235/55R18 * 104 V
19 225/45R19 * 96 V
19 225/55R19 * 103 V
19 235/50R19 * 103 V
19 245/45R19 * 102 W
19 255/45R19 * 104 V
20 235/55R20 * 105 H
20 245/45R20 * 103 W
20 255/40R20 * 101 W
20 255/45R20 * 105 W
20 255/50R20 * 109 H
*Coming soon
2221
LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIM
SIZE SIZE
ROLLING RESISTANCE          WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
EU LABELING LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIM
ROLLING RESISTANCE          WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
EU LABELING
(mm/32nds)
O.T.D
(mm/32nds)
O.T.D
15 235/75R15 105 T 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
16 215/70R16 100 T 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
16 225/65R16 100 H 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
16 225/70R16 103 S 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
16 235/65R16 103 H 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
16 235/70R16 106 T 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
16 245/75R16 111 S 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
17 215/60R17 96 T 9.5 / 12.0 D C 71 B
17 215/65R17 99 T 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
17 225/60R17 103 T 9.5 / 12.0 D C 71 B
17 225/65R17 102 T 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
17 235/55R17 103 H 9.5 / 12.0 D C 71 B
17 235/60R17 106 H 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
17 235/65R17 108 T 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
17 245/65R17 107 S 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
17 245/70R17 110 S 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
17 265/65R17 116 H 8J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 72 B
17 265/70R17 115 S 8J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 72 B
18 225/55R18 98 H 7J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 71 B
18 235/55R18 104 H 9.5 / 12.0 D C 71 B
18 235/60R18 107 H 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
18 235/65R18 110 H 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
18 245/60R18 105 H 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 71 B
18 255/55R18 109 H 8J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 72 B
18 255/70R18 113 H 10.5 / 13.2 D C 72 B
18 265/60R18 114 H 8J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 72 B
18 275/65R18 116 T 8J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 72 B
19 235/55R19 105 H 9.5 / 12.0 D C 71 B
19 255/50R19 107 H 8J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 72 B
20 275/55R20 117 H 9.5 / 12.0 D C 72 B
20 275/60R20 115 S 8J 10.5 / 13.2 D C 72 B
6.5J
6.5J
6.5J
6.5J
6.5J
6.5J
6.5J
6.5J
7.5J
7.5J
7.5J
7.5J
8.5J
LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIM
SIZE
ROLLING RESISTANCE          WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
EU LABELING
(mm/32nds)
O.T.D LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIM
SIZE
ROLLING RESISTANCE          WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
EU LABELING
(mm/32nds)
O.T.D
2423
14 175/65R14 82 T 5J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 67 A
14 175/70R14 84 T 5J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 67 A
14 185/65R14 86 T 9.5 / 12.0 D C 67 A
15 175/65R15 84 T 5J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 67 A
15 185/55R15 82 T 6J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 67 A
15 185/60R15 88 T 5.5J
5.5J
6.5J
6.5J
6.5J
5.5J
9.5 / 12.0 D C 67 A
15 185/65R15 88 T 9.5 / 12.0 D C 67 A
15 195/60R15 88 T 6J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
15 195/65R15 95 T 6J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
15 215/70R15 98 T 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
16 195/55R16 87 T 6J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
16 205/55R16 91 T 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
16 205/60R16 92 T 6J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
16 205/65R16 95 T 6J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
16 215/60R16 99 T 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
16 215/65R16 102 T 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
16 225/60R16 102 T 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
17 205/50R17 93 H 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
17 215/45R17 91 H 7J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
17 215/55R17 94 T 7J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
17 225/45R17 94 H 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
17 225/50R17 98 H 7J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
17 225/55R17 97 T 7J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
18 215/55R18 95 H 7J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
18 225/40R18 92 H 8J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
18 225/45R18 95 H 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
18 225/60R18 100 H 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
18 235/50R18 101 H 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
18 245/45R18 100 H 8J 9.5 / 12.0 D C 68 A
6.5J
6.5J
6.5J
7.5J
7.5J
7.5J
6.5J
PR/LR
UTQG:600 AA
 LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIMSIZE (mm/32nds) ROLLING RESISTANCE            WET            OISE          NOISE LEVEL
O.T.D EU LABELING
16 LT225/75R16 10 / E 115/112 Q 6J 10.5 / 13.2 D A 73 B
16 235/65R16C 10 / E 121/119 R 7J 10.7 / 13.5 D A 73 B
16 LT245/75R16 10 / E 120/116 Q 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D A 73 B
17 LT245/70R17 10 / E 119/116 Q 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D A 73 B
17 LT245/75R17 10 / E 121/118 Q 7J 10.5 / 13.2 D A 73 B
17 LT265/70R17 10 / E 121/118 Q 8J 10.5 / 13.2 D A 73 B
18 LT275/65R18 10 / E 123/120 R 8J 10.5 / 13.2 D A 73 B
18 LT275/70R18 10 / E 125/122 T 8J 10.5 / 13.2 D A 73 B
15 185/65R15 88 H 5.5J 7.6 / 9.6 D C 72 B
16 205/65R16 99/XL V 6J 7.6 / 9.6 C C 72 B
17 215/55ZR17 98/XL W 7J 7.6 / 9.6 D C 72 B
17 225/55ZR17 101/XL W 7J 7.6 / 9.6 D C 72 B
LOAD INDEX /
SPEED CODE
STANDARD
RIM
SIZE
ROLLING RESISTANCE          WET           NOISE          NOISE LEVEL
EU LABELING
(mm/32nds)
O.T.D
2625